Internal rate of return (IRR) 12.2% 28.0%

1 2

1

2

Initial project margin and IRR before Urban Property when purchasing land at market value

Initial project margin and IRR with Urban Property as partner when purchasing land at market value (including option
premium)

In total marginal lower project margins, but significantly increased IRR and RoE

Project margin will somewhat deflate*
but higher IRR and less/no equity bound in land

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

Project
margin

· Maximising price in
accordance with market

· Value added when
achieving 60% pre-sale

· Adding value through
building permits and
area utilisation

· Delivery in accordance
with expectations

Project margin
20% 18%

6 – 36 MONTHS 6 – 12 MONTHS 12 – 24 MONTHS3 – 9 MONTHS 0 MONTHS

Acquire and refine
land for development Construction and salesProject design Contracting, marketing

and pre-sales Delivery to customers

* Assuming flat market development

· Land acquired with
minimum 12% 10% project
margin and minimum 12%
IRR (+2% provisions)

Balance sheet implications and effects of EO dividend

22

Statements of financial position Reported Transaction Pro forma
(figures in MNOK) Q4 2019 Sale Dividend Q4 2019
Assets

Investments in associated companies and joint ventures 430 0 0 430
Loans to associated companies and joint ventures 130 (59) 0 71
Other non-current assets 741 (143) 0 598
Total non-current assets 1 301 (202) 0 1 100

Inventory 4 299 (663) 0 3 637
Other current receivables 133 0 0 133
Cash and cash equivalents 1 179 1 751 -2 055 875
Total current assets 5 611 1 088 -2 055 4 645

Total assets 6 912 887 -2 055 5 744

Equity and liabilities

Total equity 3 383 1 043 -2 055 2 371

Other non-current non interest-bearing liabiliteies 157 0 0 157
Non-current interest bearing liabilities 1 128 (157) 0 971
Total non-current liabilities 1 284 (157) 0 1 128

Current interest bearing liabilities 1 169 0 0 1 169
Other current non interest-bearing liabilities 1 076 0 0 1 076
Total current liabilities 2 245 0 0 2 245

Total liabilities 3 530 (157) 0 3 373

Total equity and liabilities 6 912 887 -2 055 5 744

Equity% 49% 41%
Dividend per share (NOK) 22.00

· Transaction value NOK 3 360m

· Repayment of debt
NOK  1 160m

· Free liquidity from transaction
~NOK 1 800m

· EO dividend of NOK 22 per
share

· Pro forma equity down
~NOK 1 000 to  NOK 2 371m
- Equity ratio 41%, down from 49%

Agenda

Highlights and sales

Operational and financial update

Market

Summary and outlook

Price development Norway and selected regions (2005-19)

24

Price development (rebased 01/01/05)

Source: Eiendomsverdi

80

120

160

200

240

280

jan. 05 jan. 06 jan. 07 jan. 08 jan. 09 jan. 10 jan. 11 jan. 12 jan. 13 jan. 14 jan. 15 jan. 16 jan. 17 jan. 18 jan. 19